
































































































ATTACHMENT A

CHANGES FROM 2023 TENTATIVE TO PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR BOARD RESOLUTION

Tentative Preliminary

Account Budget Budget Variance

General

A1010.100 Town Board Pers Serv 58,648 40,000 18,648

A1110.110 Court Clerk Pers Serv 105,853 103,817 2,036

A1220.100 Supervisor Pers Serv 23,982 20,000 3,982

A1220.110 Supervisor Admin Pers Serv 38,640 35,904 2,736

A1310.100 Bookkeeper Pers Serv 45,000 45,079 (79)

A1355.100 Assessor Pers Serv 45,000 42,008 2,992

A1355.110 Assessor Admin Pers Serv 36,924 31,753 5,171

A1410.100 Town Clerk Pers Serv 55,004 49,504 5,500

A1410.110 Dep Town Clerk Pers Serv 36,924 33,118 3,806

A1410.130 Shared Clerk Pers Serv 14,770 12,701 2,069

A1420.401 Attorney Other Contr 20,000 30,000 (10,000)

A1490.100 Pub Works Dir Pers Serv 25,250 25,941 (691)

A1620.100 Bldgs & Grounds Pers Serv 15,912 16,830 (918)

A1620.200 Bldgs & Grounds Equipment 10,000 40,000 (30,000)

A1680.100 Data Proc Pers Serv 0 3,000 (3,000)

A3310.100 Traffic Control Pers Serv 7,413 7,841 (428)

A3510.100 Dog Control Pers Serv 16,823 17,794 (971)

A5010.100 Highway Super Pers Serv 76,360 78,496 (2,136)

A5010.110 Highway Admin Pers Serv 51,912 46,103 5,809

A7510.100 Historian Pers Serv 2,342 2,477 (135)

A8020.100 Ordinance Pers Serv 126,697 121,492 5,205

A8020.110 Constable Pers Serv 2,400 0 2,400

A9010.800 State Retirement 100,768 102,173 (1,405)

A9030.800 Social Security 73,607 69,621 3,986

A9040.800 Workers Comp 77,692 75,624 2,068

16,645

Highway

DA9010.800 State Retirement 61,276 65,825 (4,549)

DA9040.800 Workers Comp 47,244 48,721 (1,477)

(6,026)

Water

F8310.100 Pub Works Dir Pers Serv 25,250 25,941 (691)

F8310.110 Water Clerk Pers Serv 27,505 25,635 1,870

F8310.120 Shared Clerk Pers Serv 22,154 19,052 3,102

F9010.800 State Retirement 23,810 25,094 (1,284)

F9030.800 Social Security 17,429 17,099 330

F9040.800 Workers Comp 18,357 18,573 (216)



3,111

Sewer

G8110.100 Pub Works Dir Pers Serv 25,250 25,941 (691)

G8110.110 Sewer Clerk Pers Serv 11,788 10,987 801

G8110.401 WWTP Operator Contr 35,000 71,500 (36,500)

G9010.800 State Retirement 15,937 17,108 (1,171)

G9030.800 Social Security 11,666 11,657 9

G9040.800 Workers Comp 12,287 12,662 (375)

(37,927)



2023 BUDGET - BOARD APPROVED PRELIMINARY BUDGET CHANGES 10/11/22

HRS/ YRS CURRENT HRLY TOTAL PROP PROP 2023

NAME WEEK BUDGET DOH SERV SALARY STPND RATE COMP INC % INC $ BUDGET

D Aurelio Assess Ord Ast 35 Gen 9/11/00 22 $35,447 $19.48 $35,447 10.0% $3,545 $38,992

G Burden Supt PW TOC 40 G/W/S 1/6/03 19 $70,748 $34.01 $70,748 10.0% $7,075 $77,823

T Croffutt Cleaner PT Gen 1/1/01 21 $15,300 n/a $15,300 10.0% $1,530 $16,830

B Eccleston Town Historian PT Gen 4/3/17 5 $2,252 n/a $2,252 10.0% $225 $2,477

J Endress Sole Assessor 30 Gen 3/3/20 2 $38,189 $24.48 $38,189 10.0% $3,819 $42,008

B Evans Crossing Guard 540 hrs Gen 4/2/18 4 $13.20/hr $13.20 $7,128 10.0% $713 $7,841

M Fedish Town Justice PT/EO Gen 1/1/15 7 $26,000 n/a $26,000 4.0% $1,040 $27,040

R Fritz Bldg/Code Insp 19 Gen 6/10/22 0 $25,000 $25.31 $25,000 10.0% $2,500 $27,500

J Kasmarcik Sec to Hwy Sup 40 Gen 6/24/96 26 $41,212 $700 $20.15 $41,912 10.0% $4,191 $46,103

P Kneidinger Laborer PT Sea 280 hrs Gen 7/20/96 26 $13.53/hr $13.53 $3,788 10.0% $379 $4,167

D Kraack Hwy Supt 40 Gen 4/8/02 20 $63,360 $8,000 $34.31 $71,360 10.0% $7,136 $78,496

A MacLeod Admin Asst Tn 35 Gen 11/8/21 0 $32,640 $17.93 $32,640 10.0% $3,264 $35,904

K Maslin Clerk to Justice 35 Gen 6/25/18 4 $44,973 $24.71 $44,973 2.0% $899 $45,872

M Nuzzela Court Clerk PT 21 Gen n/a 0 $19.51/hr $19.51 $21,305 2.0% $426 $21,731

M Ritter Account Clerk 35 70W/30S 9/1/20 2 $33,293 $18.29 $33,293 10.0% $3,329 $36,622

K Rudy Dep Tn Clerk 35 Gen 2/27/17 5 $30,107 $16.54 $30,107 10.0% $3,011 $33,118

W Scott Town Justice PT/EO Gen 1/1/17 5 $26,000 n/a $26,000 4.0% $1,040 $27,040

S Shuba Sr Clerk Prov 35 60W/40G 6/28/21 1 $28,866 $15.86 $28,866 10.0% $2,887 $31,753

T Sorochinsky Clerk to Justice 35 Gen 7/11/22 0 $35,504 $19.51 $35,504 2.0% $710 $36,214

G Stiles Bldg/Code Insp 35 Gen 10/1/19 2 $50,000 $27.47 $50,000 10.0% $5,000 $55,000

K Strabo Sr Clerk Prov 35 Gen 2/22/21 1 $28,866 $15.86 $28,866 10.0% $2,887 $31,753

L Tiesi-Korinek Town Clerk 35 Gen 1/6/98 24 $43,504 $1,500 $24.73 $45,004 10.0% $4,500 $49,504

J Troutman DCO Prov PT Gen 5/10/21 1 $16,176 n/a $16,176 10.0% $1,618 $17,794

J Wyatt Sr Acct Clerk 35 Gen 1/18/11 11 $40,981 $22.52 $40,981 10.0% $4,098 $45,079

$770,839 $65,821 $836,661



2023 BUDGET - PRELIMINARY BUDGET W/ $4,000 INCREASES 10/11/22

HRS/ YRS CURRENT HRLY TOTAL PROP PROP 2023

NAME WEEK BUDGET DOH SERV SALARY STPND RATE COMP INC % INC $ BUDGET

D Aurelio Assess Ord Ast 35 Gen 9/11/00 22 $35,447 $19.48 $35,447 $4,000 $39,447

G Burden Supt PW TOC 40 G/W/S 1/6/03 19 $70,748 $34.01 $70,748 $4,000 $74,748

T Croffutt Cleaner PT Gen 1/1/01 21 $15,300 n/a $15,300 4.0% $612 $15,912

B Eccleston Town Historian PT Gen 4/3/17 5 $2,252 n/a $2,252 4.0% $90 $2,342

J Endress Sole Assessor 30 Gen 3/3/20 2 $38,189 $24.48 $38,189 $4,000 $42,189

B Evans Crossing Guard 540 hrs Gen 4/2/18 4 $13.20/hr $13.20 $7,128 4.0% $285 $7,413

M Fedish Town Justice PT/EO Gen 1/1/15 7 $26,000 n/a $26,000 4.0% $1,040 $27,040

R Fritz Bldg/Code Insp 19 Gen 6/10/22 0 $25,000 $25.31 $25,000 $2,000 $27,000

J Kasmarcik Sec to Hwy Sup 40 Gen 6/24/96 26 $41,212 $700 $20.15 $41,912 $4,000 $45,912

P Kneidinger Laborer PT Sea 280 hrs Gen 7/20/96 26 $13.53/hr $13.53 $3,788 4.0% $152 $3,940

D Kraack Hwy Supt 40 Gen 4/8/02 20 $63,360 $8,000 $34.31 $71,360 $4,000 $75,360

A MacLeod Admin Asst Tn 35 Gen 11/8/21 0 $32,640 $17.93 $32,640 $4,000 $36,640

K Maslin Clerk to Justice 35 Gen 6/25/18 4 $44,973 $24.71 $44,973 2.0% $899 $45,872

M Nuzzela Court Clerk PT 21 Gen n/a 0 $19.51/hr $19.51 $21,305 2.0% $426 $21,731

M Ritter Account Clerk 35 70W/30S 9/1/20 2 $33,293 $18.29 $33,293 $4,000 $37,293

K Rudy Dep Tn Clerk 35 Gen 2/27/17 5 $30,107 $16.54 $30,107 $4,000 $34,107

W Scott Town Justice PT/EO Gen 1/1/17 5 $26,000 n/a $26,000 4.0% $1,040 $27,040

S Shuba Sr Clerk Prov 35 60W/40G 6/28/21 1 $28,866 $15.86 $28,866 $4,000 $32,866

T Sorochinsky Clerk to Justice 35 Gen 7/11/22 0 $35,504 $19.51 $35,504 2.0% $710 $36,214

G Stiles Bldg/Code Insp 35 Gen 10/1/19 2 $50,000 $27.47 $50,000 $4,000 $54,000

K Strabo Sr Clerk Prov 35 Gen 2/22/21 1 $28,866 $15.86 $28,866 $4,000 $32,866

L Tiesi-Korinek Town Clerk 35 Gen 1/6/98 24 $43,504 $1,500 $24.73 $45,004 $4,000 $49,004

J Troutman DCO Prov PT Gen 5/10/21 1 $16,176 n/a $16,176 4.0% $647 $16,823

J Wyatt Sr Acct Clerk 35 Gen 1/18/11 11 $40,981 $22.52 $40,981 $4,000 $44,981

$770,839 $59,901 $830,741



2023 BUDGET - PRELIMINARY BUDGET W/ $5,000 INCREASES 10/11/22

HRS/ YRS CURRENT HRLY TOTAL PROP PROP 2023

NAME WEEK BUDGET DOH SERV SALARY STPND RATE COMP INC % INC $ BUDGET

D Aurelio Assess Ord Ast 35 Gen 9/11/00 22 $35,447 $19.48 $35,447 $5,000 $40,447

G Burden Supt PW TOC 40 G/W/S 1/6/03 19 $70,748 $34.01 $70,748 $5,000 $75,748

T Croffutt Cleaner PT Gen 1/1/01 21 $15,300 n/a $15,300 4.0% $612 $15,912

B Eccleston Town Historian PT Gen 4/3/17 5 $2,252 n/a $2,252 4.0% $90 $2,342

J Endress Sole Assessor 30 Gen 3/3/20 2 $38,189 $24.48 $38,189 $5,000 $43,189

B Evans Crossing Guard 540 hrs Gen 4/2/18 4 $13.20/hr $13.20 $7,128 4.0% $285 $7,413

M Fedish Town Justice PT/EO Gen 1/1/15 7 $26,000 n/a $26,000 4.0% $1,040 $27,040

R Fritz Bldg/Code Insp 19 Gen 6/10/22 0 $25,000 $25.31 $25,000 $2,500 $27,500

J Kasmarcik Sec to Hwy Sup 40 Gen 6/24/96 26 $41,212 $700 $20.15 $41,912 $5,000 $46,912

P Kneidinger Laborer PT Sea 280 hrs Gen 7/20/96 26 $13.53/hr $13.53 $3,788 4.0% $152 $3,940

D Kraack Hwy Supt 40 Gen 4/8/02 20 $63,360 $8,000 $34.31 $71,360 $5,000 $76,360

A MacLeod Admin Asst Tn 35 Gen 11/8/21 0 $32,640 $17.93 $32,640 $5,000 $37,640

K Maslin Clerk to Justice 35 Gen 6/25/18 4 $44,973 $24.71 $44,973 2.0% $899 $45,872

M Nuzzela Court Clerk PT 21 Gen n/a 0 $19.51/hr $19.51 $21,305 2.0% $426 $21,731

M Ritter Account Clerk 35 70W/30S 9/1/20 2 $33,293 $18.29 $33,293 $5,000 $38,293

K Rudy Dep Tn Clerk 35 Gen 2/27/17 5 $30,107 $16.54 $30,107 $5,000 $35,107

W Scott Town Justice PT/EO Gen 1/1/17 5 $26,000 n/a $26,000 4.0% $1,040 $27,040

S Shuba Sr Clerk Prov 35 60W/40G 6/28/21 1 $28,866 $15.86 $28,866 $5,000 $33,866

T Sorochinsky Clerk to Justice 35 Gen 7/11/22 0 $35,504 $19.51 $35,504 2.0% $710 $36,214

G Stiles Bldg/Code Insp 35 Gen 10/1/19 2 $50,000 $27.47 $50,000 $5,000 $55,000

K Strabo Sr Clerk Prov 35 Gen 2/22/21 1 $28,866 $15.86 $28,866 $5,000 $33,866

L Tiesi-Korinek Town Clerk 35 Gen 1/6/98 24 $43,504 $1,500 $24.73 $45,004 $5,000 $50,004

J Troutman DCO Prov PT Gen 5/10/21 1 $16,176 n/a $16,176 4.0% $647 $16,823

J Wyatt Sr Acct Clerk 35 Gen 1/18/11 11 $40,981 $22.52 $40,981 $5,000 $45,981

$770,839 $73,401 $844,241


